



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No. 5482 of 2025

Krupasindhu Gahan

.....

Petitioner

Mr. Milan Kanungo, Advocate

-versus-

1. Shri Digbijay Biswal

*2. The Superintendent of Police,
Economic Offence Wing (EOW),
Bhubaneswar*

.....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Dolagobinda Mohapatra,
Advocate

Mr. Sarathijyoti Mohanty,
Additional Standing Counsel
(for O.P. No.2)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order No.

11.

(Through hybrid Mode)

1. A comprehensive date chart is filed on behalf of the petitioner which is taken on record. Copy of the same shall be served on the learned State Counsel and Mr. Mohapatra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Opposite Party No.1 by 26.03.2026.

2. List this matter on 08.04.2026.

**(Savitri Ratho)
Judge**